Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) , OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

02-09-2006		

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

210	316
-----	-----

103175952

IEET

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daniel L. Moore	Name: Lamar Technologies LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Street Address: 14900 - 49th Ave, N.E.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>14900 - 49th Ave, N.E.</u>
Execution Date(s) Feb. 1, 2006	
	City: Manavilla
Security Agreement Change of Name	3
Joint Research Agreement	State: Washington
Government Interest Assignment	Country:Zip:98271
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 N
	s attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u>
Name:DEEPAK MALHOTRA	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: WELLS ST. JOHN P.S.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: W. 601 FIRST AVE., SUITE 1300	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: SPOKANE	8. Payment Information
State: WA Zip: 99201-3828	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (509) 624-4276	
	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0925
Fax Number:	
Fax Number:838-3424 Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>WELLS ST. JOHN P.S.</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>WELLS ST. JOHN P.S.</u>
	Authorized User Name <u>WELLS ST. JOHN P.S.</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>WELLS ST. JOHN P.S.</u>

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me:

Daniel L. Moore 14619 137th Ave. SE Snohomish, WA 98290

in hand paid by Lamar Technologies LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Washington State Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at:

> 14900 - 49th Ave. N.E. Marysville, WA 98271

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "Alternator with Removable Brush Block, Method of Changing Brushes in an Alternator, Alternator with Replaceable Resistor, and Method of Changing the Maximum Output Current of an Alternator", U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/067,041, filed February 24, 2005, for which I have executed an application for utility patent of the United States;

(2) in and to said United States application, in and to all other applications for patent (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be

PATENT REEL: 017533 FRAME: 0124

granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/547,485, filed February 24, 2004;

(4) in and to all applications for patents on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(5) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any applications for Letters Patent of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said invention.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States, and each of them to Assignee.

Signed at <u>EVERETT</u> WA day of <u>FEBRUMY</u>, 2005. 2006 this

Daniel L. Moore

RECORDED: 02/09/2006